

Grafenau, September 10th, 2020

Future Service and Spare-Part-Management for SLE-facilities

Dear customer,

we are pleased that in RL Automation GmbH we have found a partner that offers the know-how and competence to continue our services and manage your spare-part requirements.

The founder of SLE Technology GmbH, Mr. Josef Liebl and his long-time business partner Mr. A. J. Rupp have found the company RL Automation GmbH. This venture will start its business September 14th, 2020. Amongst others, some SLE Technology GmbH key people will be part of the expert team of RL Automatation GmbH.

Starting today the professional supply with service features, maintenance and spareparts will be ensured ongoing forward.

Please find informations to RL Automation GmbH at www.rl-automation.com

Your contacts will be Mr. Johannes Bernroider, Vice President Engineering & Service (mobile +49 170 555 2075, jbe@rl-automation.com) and Mrs. Gisela Peter, Head of Internal Sales & Shipping (mobile +49 170 764 8238, gpe@rl-automation.com). You are very welcome to send your inquiries to service@rl-automation.com

SLE Technology GmbH would like to sincerely thank you for the longlasting relationship and your kind trust and we recommend to engage RL Automation GmbH for your future requests.

Best regards

Hans Köstenbauer Liquidator

d. Köstenbauer